
2025 Babson College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-13   Conf: 8-8   Home: 11-4   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 6-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (288), Opp (257)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (4), Cushner (2), Liss (1), Savage (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off:
Santos (1), Teator (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Moses (5), Cushner (2), Opp (21)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Burrows 1, Clark 1, Finkelstein 1, Milone 1, Totals , Opp
(2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (72-98), Cushner (28-35), Clark (8-10), Moses (8-13), Spalter (7-9), Finkelstein (6-10), Teator (3-3), Burrows (2-3),
Shapiro (2-2), Burk (1-1), James (1-4), McClintock (1-1), O'Brien (1-1), Pearl (1-1), Purpura (1-1), Valente (1-1), Wolff (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Teator, Zander .386 29-23 88 29 34 11 1 4 34 59 .670 9 7 22 0 .472 2 0 6-8 5 7 1 .923
8 Guest, Justin .326 36-36 141 35 46 13 0 2 18 65 .461 18 16 13 3 .457 0 1 9-11 314 16 2 .994
50 Liss, Ryan .325 35-35 126 34 41 10 2 5 29 70 .556 16 11 23 3 .433 4 1 5-6 79 3 6 .932
2 Santos, Tanner .278 30-30 115 29 32 7 1 0 18 41 .357 18 10 11 0 .417 1 5 12-13 42 73 9 .927
16 Savage, Brant .275 36-36 149 32 41 6 0 5 36 62 .416 16 9 28 2 .377 1 0 4-4 28 68 9 .914
6 Parisi, Thomas .226 34-30 106 20 24 7 0 2 21 37 .349 16 6 16 4 .359 0 3 5-7 80 0 0 1.000
12 Julian, Jack .217 31-31 106 27 23 4 0 0 16 27 .255 18 2 22 1 .333 3 3 10-12 68 113 15 .923
22 Saft, Brooks 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
33 Cushner, Gabe .338 23-23 80 18 27 4 0 2 10 37 .463 7 8 11 1 .442 0 3 0-1 124 10 2 .985
42 Sadowsky, Walter .333 23-22 81 13 27 2 1 2 19 37 .457 6 0 19 1 .375 1 0 2-3 30 1 2 .939
5 Wilson, Alexander .294 17-9 34 8 10 3 0 0 11 13 .382 4 3 7 0 .395 2 1 3-4 19 1 1 .952
19 Moses, Jack .275 18-14 51 10 14 4 0 1 13 21 .412 8 0 15 1 .361 2 0 2-2 73 10 1 .988
55 Stephens, Owen .267 7-3 15 4 4 1 0 0 2 5 .333 0 0 3 1 .235 2 0 1-1 3 1 0 1.000
28 Valente, Ben .250 5-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 1 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
1 Basile, Chris .244 13-11 41 8 10 2 1 1 12 17 .415 8 0 9 0 .360 1 0 0-0 16 3 1 .950
13 Hvozdovic, Ryan .239 16-12 46 12 11 3 0 1 7 17 .370 6 2 7 2 .352 0 2 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
7 D'Avanzo, Dante .148 8-8 27 4 4 1 0 0 7 5 .185 3 1 3 0 .235 3 1 0-0 16 9 2 .926
Totals .289 36-36 1211 285 350 78 6 25 254 515 .425 153 76 210 19 .396 22 20 59-72 916 357 57 .957
Opponents .266 36-36 1190 201 317 54 6 24 178 455 .382 117 34 194 23 .345 16 19 36-50 905 338 71 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Raptis, Elias 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .333 1 1 0 1 0
14 Doan, Connor 1.86 3-0 11 1 0 0-0 0 19.1 16 8 4 7 9 5 2 0 .219 0 4 0 1 0
38 Pearl, Tristan 1.93 2-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 .067 0 0 1 0 0
3 Teator, Zander 2.16 0-0 15 0 0 0-0 6 16.2 13 5 4 5 14 1 0 1 .200 0 1 0 1 0
30 Burrows, Chase 3.26 4-1 12 3 0 0-0 0 47.0 44 22 17 2 18 8 0 1 .250 0 2 1 2 3
40 Finkelstein, Jason 3.30 3-2 10 9 1 0-0 0 46.1 46 23 17 18 31 7 0 2 .264 4 5 1 1 1
25 McClintock, Luke 3.37 2-0 16 0 0 0-0 1 18.2 15 7 7 5 11 5 0 2 .217 1 1 0 1 1
35 Burk, Bobby 5.19 0-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 5 7 5 6 5 0 0 0 .185 1 2 0 1 2
17 Milone, Matt 5.40 0-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 14 12 8 3 11 2 0 0 .259 2 5 0 0 2
9 Clark, James 5.56 2-2 13 8 1 1-0 1 43.2 44 30 27 25 34 6 3 4 .265 1 2 0 4 1
39 Purpura, Vinnie 5.79 2-2 5 2 0 0-0 0 9.1 12 10 6 13 7 0 0 0 .300 2 2 0 0 2
18 Spalter, Tristen 6.36 3-4 9 9 0 0-0 0 46.2 63 36 33 11 32 11 1 8 .320 1 4 0 1 3
37 James, Dillon 7.50 0-0 10 2 0 0-0 0 18.0 27 19 15 10 14 5 0 3 .342 2 2 0 2 1
36 O'Brien, Trafton 8.10 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 3 3 1 3 0 0 1 .214 0 0 0 0 0
28 Valente, Ben 11.25 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 7 5 4 0 2 0 1 .267 0 1 0 0 2
44 Shapiro, Brennan 16.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 .250 2 0 0 1 1
31 Wolff, Kyle 18.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 8 6 3 3 1 0 1 .421 2 2 0 0 0
Totals 4.75 23-12 135 36 2 2 8 305.1 317 201 161 117 194 54 6 24 .266 19 34 3 16 19
Opponents 6.03 12-23 155 36 0 2 9 301.2 350 283 202 153 210 78 6 25 .289 40 76 2 22 20



2025 Babson College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Parisi, Thomas 80 80 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Burrows, Chase 16 4 12 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
18 Spalter, Tristen 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
13 Hvozdovic, Ryan 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 James, Dillon 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
9 Clark, James 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
55 Stephens, Owen 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Valente, Ben 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Doan, Connor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
22 Saft, Brooks 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Burk, Bobby 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Pearl, Tristan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Shapiro, Brennan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Guest, Justin 332 314 16 2 .994 23 0 0 — 0 0
19 Moses, Jack 84 73 10 1 .988 0 8 5 .615 5 1
33 Cushner, Gabe 136 124 10 2 .985 0 28 7 .800 2 0
5 Wilson, Alexander 21 19 1 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Basile, Chris 20 16 3 1 .950 2 0 0 — 0 0
42 Sadowsky, Walter 33 30 1 2 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Liss, Ryan 88 79 3 6 .932 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Santos, Tanner 124 42 73 9 .927 14 0 0 — 0 0
7 D'Avanzo, Dante 27 16 9 2 .926 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Julian, Jack 196 68 113 15 .923 20 0 0 — 0 0
3 Teator, Zander 13 5 7 1 .923 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
16 Savage, Brant 105 28 68 9 .914 3 0 0 — 0 0
40 Finkelstein, Jason 7 0 6 1 .857 0 6 4 .600 0 0
39 Purpura, Vinnie 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Milone, Matt 5 0 3 2 .600 0 0 1 — 0 0
25 McClintock, Luke 2 1 0 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Wolff, Kyle 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Raptis, Elias 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 O'Brien, Trafton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1330 916 357 57 .957 69 72 26 .735 7 1
Opponents 1314 905 338 71 .946 61 118 26 .819 21 0


